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Eagle Counseling Agency
110 Kellwood Dr, Ste 200C
478-442-6579

Inspire Psychological Services
110 Kellwood Dr
229-200-6524

Whoa Mama
Virtual

ForePoint Counseling
1020 Keith Dr
478-200-8783

Lyons Center
110 Kellwood Dr, Ste 200A
478-227-0779

If you or someone else is experiencing a mental health crisis, call 988.

The mental health resources provided on this list are for informational purposes only and are not intended to replace professional advice or
treatment. It is important to note that every individual's mental health needs are unique and may require a personalized approach. While we

Gregory Vsetecka
1100 Meeting St
478-987-0775

The Pinkney Counseling
718 Carroll St
478-997-0773

have made every effort to ensure the accuracy and quality of the information provided, we do not endorse or guarantee any of the

organizations or services listed. We strongly encourage individuals to conduct their own research and seek professional guidance before

utilizing any of the resources on this list.

Funding was made available through the Southern Ag Exchange Network (SAgE). The Southern Ag Exchange Network Is
The Southern Region Effort Of The U.S. Department Of Agriculture’s Farm And Ranch Stress Assistance Network (FRSAN),

Ag

Southern Ag Exchange Network

Which Is Made Up Of Four Regional Groups Charged With Addressing Heightened Stress And Elevated Suicide Rates In

Rural Farming Communities.



HOUSTON COUNTY RESOURCE GUIDE

Emergency Services
Life Threatening Emergencies

Georgia Crisis & Access Line
Poison control Center

HC Sheriff Emergency 24 hour line

Abuse
CHILD HELP NATIONAL HOTLINE

Child Protective Services
Department of Family and Children Services 24 hours a day 7 days a week

Houston County Sheriff’s Office
202 Carl Vinson Parkway, Warner Robins

Adult Protective Services
Adult Protective Services

Behavioral/Mental Health
Phoenix Behavioral Center
940 GA Hwy 96 Warner Robins (mental health support and treatment)

Family Counseling Center
106 Olympia Drive #B Warner Robins

Child Support
Division of Child Support Services
ww.dcss.dhs.georgia.gov

Community Education Classes
Houston County Cooperative Extension Office
(education classes in gardening, parenting, 4-H, food prep)

Connections On The Parkway, Inc.
957 Carl Vinson Parkway Centerville

Family Advancement Ministries

HHC Community Education
233 Houston Rd, Warner Robins

Dial 911

800-715-4225
800-222-1222
478-542-2080

800-422-4453

855-422-4453
478-542-2085

888-774-0152

478-988-1222

478-918-0663

877-423-4746

478-987-2028

478-225-2684

478-745-7165
478-923-9771



Child Care
ALL GA KIDS

Head Start Programs

Centerville 1009 Carl Vinson Pkwy
Tucker 313 Scott Blvd WR

Elberta 708 Elberta Road WR
Perry 905 Evergeen St

Central Registration Pre-K programs
303 South Davis Drive, WR

Dental Care
Rehoboth Life Care Dental Clinic
US Highway 41 N Warner Robins

Central GA Tech. College
80 Cohen Walker Drive, Warner Robins

Developmental Disabilities
Babies Can’t Wait Info Line
Babies Can’t Wait Referral Line

Down Syndrome Support Donna
MGa Puzzle Pieces Tonya
Parent to Parent

Phoenix Center Family Support

940 GA-96, Warner Robins
Sensibilities

905 Arrowhead Trail, Warner Robins

Autism Center — Navicent Health
777 Hemlock Street, Macon

Domestic Violence
Salvation Army Crisis Line

GA Coalition against DV
www.gcady.org

877-255-4254

478-923-2244
478-328-3308
478-929-4677
478-319-2747
478-741-3610

478-953-7770 x3208

478-988-6800

888-449-0108
478-751-4403

478-397-3107
478-397-0457
800-229-2038

478-988-1002 x102

478-333-6363

478-633-8118

478-923-6294
800-33-HAVEN



Education
Houston County Board of Education
110 Main Street, Perry

HC BoE Central Registration
303 South Davis Drive, WR

Central GA Tech. College
(GED program) 80 Cohen Walker Drive
GED, technical degrees and information

Georgia Military College
801 Duke Avenue, Warner Robins

Middle Georgia State University
100 University Boulevard, Warner Robins

Employment
Houston County Department of Labor
90 Cohen Walker Rd Warner Robins

Goodwill Job Connection
2209 Moody Road, Warner Robins

Family Support
Autism Center at Navicent Health

478-988-6200

478-741-3610

478-988-6851

478-225-0005

478-929-6700

478-988-7130

478-922-9192

478-633-8100

(Pediatric Rehabilitation, Therapeutic Learning Clinic, Family Support Services, Medical Clinic, Behavior Clinic)

Caring Solutions
109 Osigian Blvd Suite 400, Warner Robins

Champions for Children (Easter Seals)

478-225-2241

866-584-3742

(support for families with children under 18 who have physical, cognitive, developmental or medical disability)

Early Autism Project
6011 Watson Blvd, WR Applied Behavior Analysis 20 mo — 21yrs

From the Heart of GA to Yours
Foster Child Advocacy and supports

Great Start Houston County
(services for families pregnant or parenting young children)

Healthy Families Houston
(Home visiting program for any pregnant mother. A program of Rainbow House CRC)

1005 Watson Blvd, WR

Nurse Family Partnership
(Home Visiting program for first time mothers less than 28 weeks pregnant)

98 Cohen Walker Drive, Warner Robins

478-225-3880

478-319-1747

478-218-0142

478-293-4023

478-218-0142



Project Healthy Moms 800-933-9896 x 234
email PHMhelp@mhageorgia.org

Single Mom’s Connect 478-302-0662

Financial Assistance
Division of Family and Children Svcs 478-988-7600
Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) www.compass.ga.gov

Low Income Home Energy 800-869-1150

Assistance Program (LIHEAP) 478-328-0333
Assistance with your heating and cooling bills

Food Pantries
The following food pantries are available in Houston County. Picture I.D and proof of residency is required

FOOD FINDER APP www.foodfinderga.org
Direct anonymous connection between individuals in need of food and the closest food providers

BONAIRE Food Pantries
Bonaire United Methodist 478-923-7317
221 Church Street * Bonaire 1:00-3:00 pm 2 & 4th Friday

CENTERVILLE Food Pantries
Centerville Community Church 478-333-6888
401 Wilson Drive, Centerville Monthly 3rd Saturday

Centerville United Methodist 478-953-3090
101 Wilson Dr. Centerville Tues 9:00am — 12:00pm

PERRY Food Pantries

Greater Word of Deliverance 478-987-4796

2234 USHwy 41 N

Loaves and Fishes 478-741-1007
733 Carroll St. Food and clothing for the homeless

WARNER ROBINS FOOD PANTRIES
All Saint’s Episcopal Church 478-923-1791
1708 Watson Blvd Wednesdays and Fridays 9:30am—11:30am

Central Baptist Church 478-953-9319
1120 Lake Joy Rd Wed 9:00am—11:00am

Christian Social Ministry 478-329-0760
101 South Second St. Tues & Thurs 9:30am - 2:00pm

Christ Chapel 478-922-0161
2288 Moody Road Thurs 10 -11:30am



Church of Christ
1947 Watson Boulevard Mon and Fri 1:00pm-3:00pm

Dorcas House Ministries
223 B South Commercial Circle W & Th 1:30—5:30pm
Fridays 2:30—4:30pm

Escape to Reality Outreach Ministry
1137 Kathleen Bynum Drive

First Baptist Church of Garmon St.
210 Garmon Street Wed 7:00—8:00pm

First United Methodist Church
205 N. Davis Drive Tues & Thur 2-4pm

First United Pentecostal Church
100 N. Houston Rd.

Grace Fellowship Church
303 Westcliff Circle Wed 5:30pm and Sun 7:45pm

Greater Springfield Missionary Bapt
1195 Heflund Ave. Wed 7:00pm

Harvest Builders Worship Center
2007 Elberta Road, Warner Robins Monthly 2nd Sat 11-1pm

Joy Fellowship Church
210 Sylvia Ave.

New Life Seventh Day Adventist
1601 Green Street Monthly on third Wed 2- 4pm

Sacred Heart Christian Service Ctr
136 Northview Avenue Mon, Wed, Fri 11:00 am - 1:00pm

Salvation Army Church
305 Green Street
Tues, Wed, Thurs 9:30 - 11:15am 1:30-3:30pm

Trinity United Methodist Church
129 S. Houston Rd 2,3,4th Wednesdays 11:30 - 1:00pm

478-922-3056

478-293-1867

478-923-5757

478-923-2279

478-923-3737

478-929-5616

478-922-4919

478-923-5721

478-328-1153

478-953-6090

478-922-6286

478-929-3897

478-922-7585

478-923-3797



HOT MEALS FREE

Perry

St. Christopher’s Episcopal Church * Thee Lord’s Table
1207 Macon Road Fridays 12—1pm

Warner Robins
First United Methodist Church
205 N. Davis Drive Mondays & Fridays 12:30pm

Trinity United Methodist Church * Emmaus Table
129 S. Houston Rd Thursdays 5:30pm

Nutrition Support
WIC (Women, Infant & Children)
98 Cohen Walker Drive

478-218-2000

(Federally funded health and nutrition program for pregnant, breastfeeding and postpartum women and children

1-5 years old)

Health
First Choice Primary Care
207 Green Street

GEORGIA POWERLINE
(locates health services accepting Medicaid and low cost health care)

Houston Medical Center (HMC)
Watson Blvd — Warner Robins

Houston County Health Department
98 Cohen Walker Drive, Warner Robins

Pavilion Family Medicine Center
233 N. Houston Road, Warner Robins Health Pavilion

Perry Hospital
1120 Morningside Drive, Perry

Volunteer Medical Clinic
Russell Parkway (must be employed & meet income guidelines)

Houston County Health Depart
98 Cohen Walker Drive WR

Health Insurance
DFCS
92 Cohen Walker Drive (food stamps, Medicaid, childcare assistance)

Insure GA (health navigators)

478-225-9449

800-822-2539

478-922-4281 x 1601

478-218-2000

478-975-6880

478-987-3600

478-923-9730 x 125

478-218-2000

800-436-7442

866-988-8246



Peach Care for Kids
www.peachcare.org

Housing
Warner Robins Housing Authority
112 Memorial Terrace - Warner Robins

Perry Housing Authority
822 Perimeter Rd — Perry

Georgia Department of Community Affairs Section 8 openings in Middle GA
(Inquire when section 8 applications are open)

Georgia Department of Community Affairs Georgia Housing Search
www.georgiahousingsearch.org

HC Habitat for Humanity
955 Watson Blvd WR RESTORE available

Bibb County EOC
Rapid Rehousing Il Program

Libraries
Centerville Library
206 Gunn Road, Centerville

Nola Brantley Memorial Library
721 Watson Blvd, Warner Robins

Perry Library
1201 Washington Street, Perry

Legal Services
Georgia Legal Services
Georgia www.georgialegalaid.org

Macon
www.glsp.org/regionaloffices/macon

Houston County Parks & Recreation
City of Perry 1060 Keith Drive

City of W R 800 Watson Blvd

Literacy
FERST Foundation for child literacy (a program of Rainbow House CRC)
1005 Watson Blvd, Warner Robins

800-427-3224

478-929-0229

478-987-5097

800-359-4663

877-428-8844

478-328-3388

478-750-8689

478-953-4500

478-923-0128

478-987-3050

800-822-5391
478-751-6261

478-988-2860
478-293-1070

478-293-4023


http://www.georgialegalaid.org/

Reading on My Mind
733 Carroll Street Perry
http://www.readingonmymindinc.com/Contact-Us.html

Prescription Assistance
Middle Georgia Community Action Agency
1112 S. Davis Drive, Warner Robins

Houston Health Care Educare
233 N. Houston Road, WR

RENT or UTILITIES ASSISTANCE

Picture ID and proof of residency is required

Central Baptist Church

1120 Lake Joy Rd WR Wednesdays from 9:00am-11:30am

Christian Social Ministry
101 S. 2nd Street WR First Tues or Thursday of month
utility assistance once every six months

Flint Energies
Belinda Russell Utility Assistance

Grace Village Perry
Perry residents for utilities

Middle Georgia Community Action
1112 S. Davis Drive Warner Robins energy

Perry Volunteer Outreach
801 Commerce St. Perry and South Houston County
Monday — Friday 9:00am — 4:00pm

Perry Neighborhood Service Center

Sacred Heart Christian Service Center
136 Northview Avenue WR

financial assistance once per year. Mon, Wed, Fri 10am—2pm.

Salvation Army
www.salvationarmy-georiga.org

Warner Robins Neighborhood Service Center

Safety

Consumer Product Safety Commission

(recall information on clothes, toys and baby equipment)

478-328-0333

478-923-9771

478-953-9319

478-329-0760

478-218-5510

478-224-1688

478-328-0333

478-218-2274

478-218-2274
478-929-3897

478-922-2226

478-922-8623

800-638-2772



Safe Kids Houston County 478-953-4050

101 Miller Ct — Centerville
(Collaborative effort to support family safety, including car seats, poison, bike riding, and walking)

Substance Abuse
Nehemiah Men’s Home 478-781-2324 x106
Long term addiction recovery home, Macon

Shelters
ABBA House 478-951-9688
www.abbahouse.com Perry

Community Outreach Service Center (Women and children and Men’s Shelters) 478-922-3195
404 Duke Ave

Diamond in the rough 773-617-2949
Shelter for woman veterans

Family Promise must have a child (Eligibility requirements) 478-328-8181
213 McArthur Blvd, Warner Robins

Grace Village Women'’s Shelter 478-218-2274
Perry (homeless shelter for women offering life skills training and spiritual encouragement)
Genesis JOY House 478-918-7606
Veteran Women’s Shelter, Warner Robins

Hands of Hope 478-273-1451 or 478-284-1665
108 Tabor Drive, WR

Loaves and Fishes 478-741-1007
651 MLK Jr. Blvd, Macon

Rescue Mission of Middle GA 478-743-5445
Salvation Army Safe House 478-923-6294

(crisis line for domestic abuse and shelter referral)

Second Chance Homes 478-477-3383 x118
(home for pregnant teen moms)

Senior Services
Middle Georgia Regional Commission on Aging Services 478-751-6160
175 Emery Hwy Suite C

Warner Robins Senior Citizens Svcs 478-293-1066
AARP Houston County http://choice1952.yolasite.com/



Transportation
Warner Robins Transit
www.wrtransit.com

Perry Volunteer Outreach

True light Transportation
Medical Transport in WR 24 hour notification is required. FEE

Veterans
GA Dept. of Veterans Services

GA War Veterans Home
Veterans Crisis Line

VECTR Center
www.gavectr.org
1001 S. Armed Forces Blvd, WR

Volunteers of America SE
124 Byrd Way, Suite 200, WR
Housing and other supports for veterans

YOUTH
Ga National Guard Youth ChalleNGe
3 campus’ Hinesville, Augusta, Milledgeville

Boys N Girls Club of WR
112 Wallace Drive, WR

478-954-2812

478-218-2274
478-923-6009

478-445-4751
478-445-3234
800-273-8255
478-218-3900

478-919-2087

800-278-2233

478-225-1231



